
updated November 5, 2024 

NOTARIES AT NDOT 
 

CONSTRUCTION: 

Mike Ondrak mike.ondrak@nebraska.gov 402-479-3830 

Rebecca Stonewall rebecca.stonewall@nebraska.gov 402-479-4524 

 
DIRECTOR'S OFFICE 

Molly Mellinger molly.mellinger@nebraska.gov 402-479-4516 

Hanna Zamrzla hanna.zamrzla@nebraska.gov 402-479-4516 

 
DISTRICTS 

Natalie Clark (D2) natalie.clark@nebraska.gov 402-595-5404 

Margaret Repass (D7) margaret.repass@nebraska.gov 308-345-8490 

Erin Allen (D8) erin.allen@nebraska.gov 402-387-2471 

 
HUMAN RESOURCES: 

Nicole Prosoki nicole.prososki@nebraska.gov 402-479-4580 

Allie Smith allison.smith@nebraska.gov  402-479-4582 

Kelyn Watson kelyn.watson@nebraska.gov 402-479-4575 

 
OPERATIONS: 

Liz Salisbury liz.salisbury@nebraska.gov 402-479-4355 

Jennifer Hendrick jennifer.hendrick@nebraska.gov 402-331-5997 

Meg Ryan meg.ryan@nebraska.gov 402-471-0034 

 
ROADWAY DESIGN:   

Jeanne Hamilton jeanne.hamilton@nebraska.gov 402-479-3563 

Linda Piening linda.piening@nebraska.gov 402-479-4601 

 
TRAFFIC ENGINEERING: 

Sherri Nelson sherri.nelson@nebraska.gov 402-479-4594 

 
MATERIALS & RESEARCH: 

Dina Harris dina.harris@nebraska.gov 402-479-4562 

Teresa Miller teresa.miller@nebraska.gov 402-479-4697 

 
RIGHT OF WAY: 

Eva Allyn eva.allyn@nebraska.gov 402-479-4490 

Mark Beethe mark.beethe@nebraska.gov 402-479-3605 

Brogan Bennett brogan.bennett@nebraska.gov 402-479-4730 

Tonya Beckenhauer tonya.beckenhauer@nebraska.gov 402-479-4495 
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updated November 5, 2024 

NOTARIES AT NDOT 
James “Brian” Flowerday brian.flowerday@nebraska.gov 402-479-4469 

Greg Heinzmann greg.heinzmann@nebraska.gov 402-479-4480 

Lisa C Johnson lisa.c.johnson@nebraska.gov 402-479-3123 
 
 
 

Tim Lentz tim.lentz@nebraska.gov 402-479-3959 

Mark Lorenz mark.lorenz@nebraska.gov 402-479-4481 

Karla Smith karla.r.smith@nebraska.gov 402-479-3985 
 
 
 

Leslie Muehlich leslie.muehlich@nebraska.gov 402-479-4422 

Tim Mullin tim.mullin@nebraska.gov 402-479-4478 

Thomas Weber thomas.weber@nebraska.gov 402-479-4488 

Janae Weston janae.weston@nebraska.gov 402-479-4495 

Todd Wicken todd.wicken@nebraska.gov 402-479-4462 
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